FULL RECONVEYANCE

Wes Trus	itern Title Company, Inc., a Neva it	da corporation, as Tru	ustee, or Success	or Trustee, or Subs	tituted Trustee, under Deed of
date	d April 26, 1999				
EXE	CUTED BY RAYMOND G. PLIMPTON, an unmarried man , Trustor,				
and	recorded as Instrument No. 466	738	, on <u>April 28,</u>	1999	
in Bo	ook 499	, Page <u>5891</u>			of Official Records in the
Offic	e of the Recorder of Douglas	County	, Nevada,		\ \
to Tr	ing been requested in writing by the holder of the obligation secured by said Deed of Trust, to reconvey the estate granted rustee under said Deed of Trust, does hereby reconvey to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty, ne estate, title and interest acquired by Trustee under said Deed of Trust.				
	VITNESS WHEREOF, said Wested by its duly authorized officer.	tern Title Company, l	nc., trustee, has	caused its corporat	e name and seal to be hereto
Date	ed: December 29, 1999				
STATE	OF NEVADA		1/200	Western Title Company	ny, Inc.
COUNT	TY OF DOUGLAS		} s.s.	By: Charlene L. Hand	eue A Mausm
This ins	strument was acknowledged before n	ne on		Assistant Secret	
by CHA	ARLENE L. HANOVER, as ASST. SE	CRETARY of/for WEST	ERN	\ / /	
	COMPANY, INC			× /	
D	Notary Public	untis		App	DANIELLE E. CURTIS Iotary Public - State of Nevada pintment Recorded in County of Douglas ly Appointment Expires Feb. 15, 2002
				CDACE DELOW THIS	LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
-	(This area for official not	arial seal)	-//	SPACE BELOW THIS	LINE FOR RECORDER 3 USE
	RECORDING REQUESTED BY				
- 1	Western Title Company, Inc.				ξ.
\	AND WHEN RECORDED MAII	то			
Name Street Address	RAYMOND G. PLIMPTON P.O. BOX 3055				
City,State Zip	GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410	///		EQUESTED BY	NY INC
	00081321-201-DEC		WESTERN IN OFF	EQUESTED BY TITLE COMP/ FICIAL RECORDS OF AS CO., NEVADA	F

0483715 BK0100PG0171 LINDA SLATER RECORDER

2000 JAN -3 PM 12: 39

018154.edc12/29/99